HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 60 by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, at the end of line 14, change "upon" to "only upon"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 16 after "amount of" and before "medical" change "the" to "past"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 21, after "any" and before "premiums" change "medical" to "health
- 7 <u>insurance</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, at the end of line 3, delete "<u>upon</u>" and at the beginning of line 4, delete "<u>motion</u>
- of the plaintiff and"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 5, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- "G. The provisions of this Section shall apply notwithstanding the provisions
- of Code of Evidence Article 409."